

05th August 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scip Code: 543232	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Trading Symbol : CAMS
---	--

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Standalone and Consolidated Un- audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Reference: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

We wish to inform you that the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 was published in Business Standard and Malaimurasu on 03rd August 2024. Same is available in the website of the Company.

We are enclosing herewith a copy of each of the publications.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Computer Age Management Services Limited

G Manikandan
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Computer Age Management Services Limited

Member of the Registrars Association of India (RAIN)

CIN : L65910TN1988PLC015757

Rayala Towers, 158, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. India.

Phone: +91 44 6109 2992 / 2843 2792, E-mail : secretarial@camsonline.com, Website : www.camsonline.com

Regd. Office : New No. 10, (Old No. 178), M.G.R. Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. India.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH – III
COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P. (CAA) / 112 (MB) / 2024
CONNECTED WITH
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A. (CAA) / 15 (MB) / 2024
 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013
 AND
 In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016
 AND
 In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement for demerger of the Demerged Undertakings of Minex Metallurgical Company Limited ("Demerged Company" or "First Petitioner Company") into Minex Melt Treatment Private Limited ("Resulting Company 1" or "Second Petitioner Company") and Minex Mincast Private Limited ("Resulting Company 2" or "Third Petitioner Company") and their respective Shareholders ("the Scheme" or "this Scheme")

Minex Metallurgical Company Limited
 a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Rajguru Apartments, 3rd Floor, New Nagardas Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400069 Maharashtra
CIN: U28910MH1981PLC024161
 the First Petitioner Company / Demerged Company

Minex Melt Treatment Private Limited
 a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at Rajguru Apartments, 3rd Floor, New Nagardas Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400069 Maharashtra
CIN: U24209MH2023PTC415652
 the Second Petitioner Company / Resulting Company No 1

Minex Mincast Private Limited
 a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at Rajguru Apartments, 3rd Floor, New Nagardas Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400069 Maharashtra
CIN: U24209MH2023PTC415218
 the Third Petitioner Company / Resulting Company No 2

"Collectively referred as Petitioner Companies"
NOTICE OF PETITION
 A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement which provides for demerger of the Demerged Undertakings of Minex Metallurgical Company Limited into Minex Melt Treatment Private Limited and Minex Mincast Private Limited and their respective Shareholders ("the Scheme" or "this Scheme") presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") and was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide its order delivered on June 21, 2024. The aforesaid petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on Tuesday, August 13, 2024.
 If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition, he/she/it should send to the undersigned Authorized Representative at the above-mentioned address, the notice of his/her/its intention signed by him/her/it or his/her/its advocate, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit on that behalf should be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Company Scheme Petition along with all the exhibits will be furnished by the Petitioner's Authorized Representative to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed fees for the same.
Dated this 3rd day of August 2024
For and on behalf of Petitioner Companies
 Sd/-
Mr. Ajit Nair
 Authorized Signatory of Petitioner Companies

CAMS Computer Age Management Services Limited
 www.camsonline.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30th June 2024
 (Rupees in lakhs except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	33,140.25	31,045.88	26,129.87	113,651.81
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	14,239.35	13,456.80	10,120.49	46,684.51
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	14,239.35	13,456.80	10,120.49	46,684.51
4	Profit after tax for the period attributable to:				
	Owner's of the company	10,821.37	10,350.02	7,633.97	35,364.06
	Non-Controlling interest	(126.02)	(51.49)	(66.30)	(266.33)
		10,695.35	10,298.53	7,567.67	35,097.73
5	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:				
	Owner's of the company	10,718.24	10,309.36	7,539.86	35,211.85
	Non-Controlling interest	(126.10)	(51.65)	(66.52)	(261.72)
		10,592.14	10,257.71	7,473.34	34,950.13
6	Paid-up share capital (par value of Rs 10/- each fully paid)	4,919.28	4,914.31	4,901.27	4,914.31
7	Other equity				86,538.98
8	Earnings per share (par value of Rs 10/- each) *				
	1. Basic	22.01	21.07	15.58	72.06
	2. Diluted	21.88	20.95	15.48	71.68

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended periods.
Note
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.camsonline.com.
 2. Unaudited Quarterly Financial results of Computer Age Management Services Limited (standalone financial results)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	30,801.07	28,706.68	24,357.14	105,448.22
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	13,533.02	12,685.65	9,779.99	44,802.26
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	13,533.02	12,685.65	9,779.99	44,802.26
4	Profit after tax	10,190.15	9,695.56	7,323.20	33,712.19

For Computer Age Management Services Limited
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 02.08.2024
 Sd/-
Anuj Kumar
 Managing Director
 Registered Office : New No.10, Old No.178, M.G.R. Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034 Tamil Nadu, India;
 Tel : +91 44 2843 2770; Website : www.camsonline.com; Corporate Identity Number : L65910TN1988PLC015757

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
 (Procurement Department) **TPSODL**

BPR North Star Building,
2nd Floor, Khodasingi, Berhampur, Odisha-760010

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt.: 03.08.2024

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Ltd. invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sr. No.	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Rate contract for supply of AB Switch spare parts of 11kV, 200 A & 400 A Male & Female Contact set for TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/2024-25/023	2,00,000	5,000	14.08.2024; 18:00 Hrs.
2	Rate contract for supply of polycarbonate type Bird guard for TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/2024-25/031	50,000	5,000	14.08.2024; 18:00 Hrs.

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

Rane RANE HOLDINGS LIMITED
 CIN: L35999TN1936PLC002202 | Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: www.ranegroup.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Rs. Lakhs
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	83,744	89,769	3,54,398
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,246	3,740	18,477
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,265	1,752	7,570
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	1,950	1,210	14,961
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	2,072	1,196	15,229
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,428	1,428	1,428
7.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters and year to date periods)	9.19	8.94	86.67
	Basic (in Rs.)	9.19	8.94	86.67
	Diluted (in Rs.)	9.19	8.94	86.67

The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.ranegroup.com

Notes:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of Rane Holdings Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 02, 2024.
 2. Exceptional items in the above financial results include the following:
 a. In respect of, Rane R4u Private Limited ("R4u"), an erstwhile subsidiary company, the Company assessed the carrying value of its investments and considered the fair value changes thereto resulting in a reduction in the carrying value aggregating to Rs. 296 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024 being shown as an exceptional charge in the unaudited standalone financial results.
 The Company had sold its entire investment in R4u for a consideration of Rs. 850 Lakhs in exchange for allotment of 862,505 equity shares in eTrans Solutions Private Limited ("eTrans") representing 11.94% stake in eTrans and R4u ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company effective July 19, 2023. The Group recorded an exceptional income of Rs. 338 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, on account of sale of R4u in the unaudited consolidated financial results.
 b. Rane Engine Valve Limited (REVL), a subsidiary company incurred Voluntary Retirement Scheme ("VRS") expenditure of Rs. 9 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 Further, REVL has recorded a provision of Rs. 400 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, Rs. 300 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. 113 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and Rs. 413 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, towards estimated product liability costs, in respect of certain valves supplied to its customers. REVL has also recognised an income of Rs. 425 lakhs during the quarter ended June 30, 2024, representing insurance claim towards an overseas customer product liability claim based on the final survey report received by them.
 c. Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of Rane (Madras) Limited ("RML"), Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. (the Company's step down subsidiary) had sold its entire stake in Rane Light Metal Castings Inc., ("LMCA") (RML's erstwhile step-down subsidiary) on September 14, 2023 for a consideration of USD 4.9 million. Accordingly, for the year ended March 31, 2024, the Group had recorded loss on sale of the aforesaid RML's erstwhile step down subsidiary aggregating to Rs. 8,546 Lakhs in the unaudited consolidated financial results as an exceptional item.
 Consequent to the sale of LMCA, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V., had carried out a reduction of capital in the non-convertible redeemable preference shares issued to RML. RML had determined that it is eligible to claim the tax benefit arising from such losses and had accordingly recorded a deferred tax asset of Rs. 11,334 Lakhs in the year ended March 31, 2024. RML had also obtained legal advice on this matter and believes that it will have sufficient future taxable profits to fully utilize this deferred tax asset.
 RML primarily incurred provision for one time warranty related costs and VRS expenditure of Rs. 1,875 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024.
 d. For the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, Rane Brake Lining Limited, REVL and RML had incurred an expense of Rs. 122 Lakhs, Rs. 120 Lakhs and Rs. 160 Lakhs respectively, and for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, RML has incurred an expense of Rs. 6 lakhs, towards proposed scheme of amalgamation between and amongst group entities. The same has been disclosed as an exceptional item in the unaudited consolidated financial results.
 3. Key standalone financial information is given below

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Rs. Lakhs
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	5,781	2,572	15,047
2.	Profit Before Tax	4,346	751	8,608
3.	Profit After Tax	3,720	598	7,306
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	7	(49)	(730)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	3,727	549	6,576

Place : Chennai
 Date : August 02, 2024
 Sd/-
L Ganesh - Chairman & Managing Director

CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Dalamal House, 4th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Tel No.: 2282 0375, 2282 2955, 2283 4389, 2285 3910 • Fax : 2282 5753
 Email: cs@coralhousing.in • Website: www.coralhousing.in
 CIN: L67190MH1995PLC084306

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	989.66	1013.29	3057.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	854.78	741.57	2357.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	854.78	741.57	2357.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	714.83	620.11	2076.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3349.59	1080.40	3516.74
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	806.04	806.04	806.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			17546.41
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic	1.77	1.54	5.15
	2. Diluted	1.77	1.54	5.15
	(EPS for the quarter ended not Annualised)			

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 02, 2024 under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company website (www.coralhousing.in).
 2. The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 02, 2024 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results.
 3. The main activities of the Company includes Investment & Constructions. Investment income also includes Rent Income from Investment in property.
 4. Corresponding previous period/quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For Coral India Finance and Housing Limited
 Sd/-
Navin Doshi
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00232287
 Date : - August 02, 2024
 Place : - Mumbai

Archean Chemical Industries Limited
 CIN: L24298TN2009PLC072270
 Regd Office: No.2, North Crescent Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	22,339.66	29,721.96	35,429.77	1,37,628.25	22,239.47	29,586.80	35,402.33	1,37,341.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,510.22	8,228.41	12,542.45	43,136.32	6,055.95	7,971.99	12,504.46	42,718.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,846.22	5,983.66	9,417.09	32,234.56	4,484.17	5,758.60	9,385.62	31,897.07
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,848.74	5,968.15	9,410.03	32,203.57	4,486.69	5,753.09	9,378.56	31,866.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2 each)	-	-	-	1,68,173.85	-	-	-	1,67,687.11
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised)	3.93	4.83	7.65	26.17	3.64	4.65	7.63	25.90
	Basic	3.92	4.82	7.62	26.14	3.63	4.64	7.60	25.87

Notes:
 1) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meetings held on 01st and 02nd August, 2024 respectively.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time. The full format of financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.archeanchemicals.com).
 3) Previous year / Quarter figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai
 Date : August 02, 2024
 Sd/-
Managing Director

NSE Clearing
NSE CLEARING LIMITED
 CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283
 Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30-June 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-June 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-June 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	692.91	2,006.76	255.22	697.82	2,018.21	255.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	1,786.92	204.89	643.09	1,778.53	199.11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	1,764.04	182.01	643.09	1,755.65	176.23
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	481.58	1,314.30	131.29	480.47	1,305.91	125.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	480.54	1,313.54	130.39	479.50	1,305.78	124.56
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.15			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 10 each) (before contribution to Core SGF) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.) *	3.33*	13.59	1.37*	3.33*	13.50	1.31*

* Not annualised

Note :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com.
 2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on August 02, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
VIKRAM KOTHARI
 Managing Director & CEO
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 02, 2024

